23-054 Bill Number:

Ordinance Number: <u>3984</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH DONALD MAGGI, INC. FOR HIGHWAY Y INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. J5S3312

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert has been presented with Change Order No. 4 with Donald Maggi, Inc. for the Highway Y intersection improvement project, Federal Aid Project No. J5S3312, which extends the time for final completion to January 27, 2023. A true copy of Change Order No. 4 is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by specific reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen reviews and approves Change Order No. 4 with Donald Maggi, Inc.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor of St. Robert is authorized to execute Change Order No. 4 with Donald Maggi, Inc. and to legally bind the City of St. Robert thereto. The City Clerk is directed to affix to the change order the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- **SECTION 4.** The requirements of Missouri Revised Statutes § 107.170 shall continue to apply to this contract.
- **SECTION 5.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2023.

Mayor

Attest: